02-28-2007



**SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

CENTRACT HATER

ეც ქაციზა:

103376613

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):    Execution Date   Execution Date   Fully 17, 2006	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Street Address: Kaanaankatu 3 A  City: Helsinki State: FINLAND Zip: FIN-00560  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ② No  3. Nature of conveyance: ② Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ □ Other: □ Other: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other: □ Other: □ Press ○ No  Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/164,478  B. Patent Number(s): 6,183,598  Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ② No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 S00 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. SIGNATURE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 23, 2007 Date		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No     Yes   Yes     Yes   No     Yes   Yes     Yes   Yes		Street Address: Kaanaankatu 3 A  City: Helsinki
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Pyes No.  Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Pyes No.  Additional name(s) address of page No.  Additional name(s) attached? Pyes No.		Zip: FIN-00560
□ Security Agreement □ Other:		Additional name(s) address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes  No.  ☐ ☐
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/164,478  B. Patent Number(s): 6,183,598  Additional numbers attached: Pyes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. SIGNATURE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  February 23, 2007 Date	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓</li></ul>	06 207 10 7500 650 23 74 11: 1
Additional numbers attached:   Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached:   Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one one mailed:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  Note that the should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one one mailed:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Emailed:  Deposit Account Stephen D	A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/164,478	B. Patent Number(s): 6,183,598
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-0785  February 23, 2007 Date	correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
9. SIGNATURE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  February 23, 2007  Signature  Date	Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account</li> </ul>
9. SIGNATURE  Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846 Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 23, 2007 Date	Phone: (312) 870-1800	8. Deposit Account No.: 23-0763
Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846  Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 23, 2007  Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	9. SIGNATURE	
Name of Person Signing	Stephen D. Geimer, 28,846	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents: Two		

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0300

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by and from Pöyry Forest Industry Oy, a Finnish corporation known formerly as Jaako Pöyry Oy, to Conox Oy, a Finnish corporation having a postal address at Kaanaankatu 3 A, 00560 Helsinki, Finland.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Pöyry Forest Industry Oy hereby assigns to Conox Oy all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,183,598, together with all rights to collect any damages for past infringement of said Patent.

Pöyry Forest Industry Oy

By John Linday Fine Vistaly

[Typed or Printed Name of Signer]

Trusident General Coursel
[Title of Signer]

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 02/23/2007